WOODLAND BLUFFS

Book 63 Abst Page 30

CITY OF HAM LAKE COUNTY OF ANOKA SECTION 3, T. 32, R. 23

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Kenneth L. Peterson and Faith Hope Peterson, husband and wife, and Arnold A. Radtke and LaVone Radtke, husband and wife, fee owners, and Woodland Development Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, contract purchaser, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of Government Lot 3, Section 3, Township 32, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota, which lies westerly and northwesterly of the following described line:

Commencing at the North Quarter Corner of said Section 3; thence North 89 degrees 58 minutes 09 seconds West, assumed bearing along the north line of said Section 3, a distance of 167.67 feet to the point of beginning of the line to be described; thence South 01 degrees 06 minutes 36 seconds West a distance of 857.42 feet; thence South 59 degrees 23 minutes 27 seconds West a distance of 352.62, more or less, feet to a point on the south line of said Government Lot 3 distant 850.14 feet east from the southwest corner of said Government Lot 3 and said line there terminating.

Faith Hope Peterson

Lawone Radthe WOODLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Pamela S. Westlund, as President STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA Kenneth L. Peterson and Faith Hope Peterson, husband and wife. HOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Ny Commission Expires Jan. \$1, 2005 My Commission Expires <u>Jan. 31, 2005</u> STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA Arnold A. Radtke and LaVone Radtke, husband and wife. Notary Public, Minnesota

My Commission Expires

Aug 31, 2005 DEBRA J. MAROHN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 STATE OF MINNESQTA COUNTY OF ANOKA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of SEPTEMBER Pamela S. Westlund, as President of Woodland Development Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

> DEBRA J. MAROHN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 34, 2006

Notary Public, Minnesota

My Commission Expires

Oct. 31, 2005

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WOODLAND BLUFFS; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands as defined in MS 505.02, subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown. Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 18420 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 th day of September Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor. Michelle L. Howland Notary Public, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2005. MICHELLE L. HOWLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMM. EXP. 01/31/2005 HAM LAKE, MINNESOTA Section 505.03, Subd. 2. CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAM LAKE, MINNESOTA

ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

This plat was checked and approved on this 23^{RP} day of SEPTEMBER

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBET WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS ENTERED 2 7 3 MAUREEN J DEVINE PROPERTY IAX ADMINISTRATOR

alues

in book <u>63</u> page <u>30</u>

1711844

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER TATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record

on the 23 Sept A.D., 2002

 $12\underline{:45}$ o'clock PM, and was duly recorder

DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

